DATE: 12/08/2013 KILKENNY BOROUGH COUNCIL TIME: 10:04:38 PAGE: 1

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 05/08/13 TO 09/08/13

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

| FILE NUMBER | APPLICANTS NAME | APP. TYPE | DATE RECEIVED | DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION | EIS RECD. | PROT. STRU | IPC WASTE LIC. LIC. |
|----------------|-----------------|--------------|------------------|--|--------------|---------------|------------------------|
| 13/43 | Diageo Ireland | Р | 06/08/2013 | Place which forms part of St Francis Abbey Brewery. The subject site extends to 1140 sqm and is part of | | | |
| | | | | a larger 4.2ha landholding which includes a number of national monuments and protected structures. The current use of the overall larger landholding is subject to an integrated pollution prevention and control licences (Reg No P0448-01). The proposed works comprise demolition of a partially covered and enclosed car parking area. All of the proposed works of demolition/removal relate only to works above the existing ground level and no excavations below the existing groundlevels are proposed | | | |
| | | | | St Francis Abbey Brewery Horse Barrack Lane Parliament St Kilkenny | | | |

DATE : 12/08/2013 KILKENNY BOROUGH COUNCIL TIME : 10:04:38 PAGE : 2

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 05/08/13 TO 09/08/13

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

| FILE NUMBER | APPLICANTS NAME | APP. TYPE | DATE RECEIVED | DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION | EIS RECD. | PROT. STRU | IPC WASTE LIC. LIC. |
|----------------|-----------------|--------------|------------------|---|--------------|---------------|------------------------|
| 13/44 | Diageo Ireland | Р | 06/08/2013 | for works on a site to the east/rear of Vicar Street/St | | | |
| | | | | Canice's Place and north of the Breagagh River | | | |
| | | | | which forms part of St Francis Abbey Brewery. The | | | |
| | | | | subject site extends to 6718sqm and is part of a | | | |
| | | | | larger 4.2ha landholding which includes a number of | | | |
| | | | | national monuments and protected structures. The | | | |
| | | | | current use of the overall larger landholding is | | | |
| | | | | subject to an integrated pollution prevention and | | | |
| | | | | control licences (Reg No P0448-01). The proposed | | | |
| | | | | works comprise the demolition of a detached | | | |
| | | | | garage/truck wash building (940sqm in area with an | | | |
| | | | | overall height of 9.9m) and associated site works. | | | |
| | | | | The proposed works of demolition/removal relate | | | |
| | | | | only to works above the existing ground level and no | | | |
| | | | | excavations below the existing ground levels are | | | |
| | | | | proposed | | | |
| | | | | St Francis Abbey Brewery | | | |
| | | | | Horse Barrack Lane | | | |
| | | | | Parliament St | | | |
| | | | | Kilkenny | | | |

DATE: 12/08/2013 KILKENNY BOROUGH COUNCIL TIME: 10:04:38 PAGE: 3

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 05/08/13 TO 09/08/13

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

| FILE NUMBER 13/45 | APPLICANTS NAME Diageo Ireland | TYPE RE | DATE CELVED 5/08/201 | DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION for works at St Francis Abbey Brewery. The subject site extends to 30,326sqm and is part of a larger 4.2ha landholding which includes a number of national monuments and protected structures. The proposed works comprise: (a) demolition/removal of | EIS RECD. | PROT. STRU | IPC WASTE LIC. LIC. |
|-------------------------|-----------------------------------|---------|----------------------------|---|--------------|---------------|------------------------|
| | | | | former bottling store, former kegging plant and associated plant and equipment along the River Nore frontage of site (Bottling Store- 4297sqm footprint | | | |
| | | | | with an overall height of 17m, Kegging Plant - 4523sqm footprint with an overall height of 15m); | | | |
| | | | | (b) removal of 22 no. maturation vessels (23m in | | | |
| | | | | height) while retaining the single storey structure | | | |
| | | | | that currently supports them; (c) demolition/removal | | | |
| | | | | of fermenter vessel block (1782sqm footprint with an | | | |
| | | | | overall height of 26m); (d) demolition/removal of | | | |
| | | | | rice/malt silos, malt intake and spent grain storage areas (454sqm footprint with an overall height of | | | |
| | | | | 22m); (e) all associated site works. The current use | | | |
| | | | | of the subject site is subject to an integrated | | | |
| | | | | pollution prevention and control licences (Reg No | | | |
| | | | | P0448-01). The proposed works of | | | |
| | | | | demolition/removal relate only to works above the | | | |
| | | | | existing ground level and no excavations below the | | | |
| | | | | existing ground levels are proposed | | | |
| | | | | St Francis Abbey Brewery | | | |
| | | | | Horse Barrack Lane | | | |
| | | | | Parliament St | | | |
| | | | | Kilkenny | | | |

DATE : 12/08/2013 KILKENNY BOROUGH COUNCIL TIME : 10:04:38 PAGE : 4

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 05/08/13 TO 09/08/13

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

| FILE NUMBER | APPLICANTS NAME | APP. TYPE | DATE RECEIVED | DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION | EIS RECD. | PROT. STRU | IPC WASTE LIC. LIC. |
|----------------|-----------------|--------------|------------------|---|--------------|---------------|------------------------|
| 13/46 | WH Good Ltd | Р | 09/08/2013 | for a new facia, new plinth and revised signage on protected structures 88/90 High Street Kilkenny | | | |

Total: 4

*** END OF REPORT ***